
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016022-2025 

Tender

Support to develop and Investment Strategy for York
and North Yorkshire Combined Authority

York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016022

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050520 (view related notices)

Published 17 April 2025, 4:01pm

Scope 

Reference

98646

Description

The York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority requires an Investment Strategy which
will support decision-making around future investment and prioritisation of propositions. This
piece of work includes three key outputs:

1. Investment Strategy: an overarching narrative of current and future investment
opportunities across the subregion, including both private and public sector investment
opportunities. This should set out the parameters, priorities, uses and constraints of
Combined Authority funding. Examples: West of England Combined Authority's Investment
Strategy and Liverpool City Region Combined Authority's Investment Strategy 2023.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016022-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016022-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050520


Page 2 to 5

2. Prioritisation Assessment Tool: an assessment tool or framework which enables the
Combined Authority to objectively assess the potential strategic impact of projects and their
investment readiness. This must be done in an easily accessible manner for Combined
Authority officers.

3. Investment Pitchbook: an external 'Investment Pitchbook' which highlights flagship
projects and articulates a clear pathway to attracting investment. This document will be
critical for engaging potential investors and promoting the growth opportunities within York
and North Yorkshire.

The Investment Strategy will sit alongside a number of other key strategic documents for the
Combined Authority, including the emerging Local Growth Plan.

The initial 7 month term has been budgeted at £80,000, with the option to extend for a
further 6 months with a cost of £20,000. Therefore, the possible total contract value is
£100,000.

All tender documentation, including the specification can be found on https://yortender.eu-
supply.com under reference 98646.

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

2 June 2025 to 1 November 2025

Possible extension to 1 May 2026

11 months

Description of possible extension:

6 month extension available (if required).

https://yortender.eu-supply.com
https://yortender.eu-supply.com


Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy
services

Contract locations

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 



Page 4 to 5

Enquiry deadline

13 May 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

20 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

80% quality, 20% price.

All details included within tender documents.

Procedure 

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/


Page 5 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMGQ-6583-JYGR

County Hall, Racecourse Lane

Northallerton

DL7 8AD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Chloe Wilcox

Email: chloe.wilcox@york.gov.uk

Website: https://yorknorthyorks-ca.gov.uk/

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:chloe.wilcox@york.gov.uk
https://yorknorthyorks-ca.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority


		2025-07-20T18:36:13+0100
	TCPDF




